

Form PTO-1595 6/93 ent of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A) John Sheffield B) Betsy L. Hipp C) Vincent F. Antezzo D) Frederic Schneider E) Donald Martin F) Roger A. Dumschott Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): August 27, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dictaphone Corporation Street Address: 3191 Broadbridge Avenue City: Stratford State: Connecticut Zip Code: 06614 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): To be assigned		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 27, 1998		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 10752036	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ yes ☑ no		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{1}$	
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Box 34	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038	
City: Washington State: DC Zip Code: 20004		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony L. Meola/Michael J. Stimson Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 44,936/45,429 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

01/14/2004 DBYRNE 00000119 083038 10752036 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

JOHN SHEFFIELD, BETSY L. HIPP, VINCENT F. ANTEZZO, FREDERIC SCHNEIDER, DONALD MARTIN and ROGER A. DUMSCHOTT

of Milford in the State of Connecticut; of Orange in the State of Connecticut; of Stratford in the State of Connecticut; of Orange in the State of Connecticut; of New Milford in the State of Connecticut; and of Watertown in the State of Connecticut, respectively;

believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of a certain invention or discovery in

DICTATION SYSTEM EMPLOYING COMPUTER-TO-COMPUTER
TRANSMISSION OF VOICE FILES CONTROLLED BY HAND MICROPHONE

as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 18th day of June, 1998; as serial no. 09/099,501;

preparatory to obtaining a letter patent of the United States therefor, and being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

DICTAPHONE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 3191 Broadbridge Avenue, Stratford, Connecticut 06497-2559, as the Assignee and to its successors,

assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which we may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee,

DICTAPHONE CORPORATION, its successors,

assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to us, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

DICTAPHONE CORPORATION, its successors,

assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter,

Date:

8/27 , 1998

JOHN SHEFFIELD

STATE OF Connecticut

SS

county of Fairfield

On this 27th day of August , 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came John Sheffield, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

MARY G. TWOHILL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

Date: 8(3) -, 1998

BETSY L. HIPP

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SS

COUNTY OF Fairfield

On this 27th day of August, 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Betsy L. Hipp, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public
MARY G. TWOHILL
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

Date: Aug. 27 , 1998

VINCENT F. ANTEZZO

STATE OF Connecticut)

SS

COUNTY OF Fairfield

On this 27th day of AUGUST , 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Vincent F. Antezzo, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Nogary Public

MARY G. TWOHILL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

	11/2 - 10	
Date:	8/27/98.	1998

FREDERIC SCHNEIDER

STATE OF Connecticut,

COUNTY OF Fairfield;

On this 27th day of August , 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Frederic Schneider, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Mary G. Twokill
Notary Public

MARY G. TWOHILL

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

Date: 8/21/98 , 1998

Donald Martin

STATE OF Connecticut)

COUNTY OF Fairfield;

On this 27th day of August , 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Donald Martin, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

MARY G TWOLILL

MARY G. TWOHILL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

Date: Am 27, 1998

ROGER A. DUMSCHOTT

STATE OF Connecticut

SS

COUNTY OF Fairfield

On this 27th day of AUGUST, 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Roger X. Dumschott, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

MARY G. TWOHILL NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000